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1	Opening of the meeting
1.1	Welcome
Dale Seed, Chair, opened the 4th session of the SDS46 meeting on 15 July 2020 at 12:03 (UTC).
1.2	Objectives
1.3	Attendees
The attendees, as captured by GoToMeeting were:
(BT Plc) Colin Blanchard, colin.blanchard@bt.com 
Andreas Kraft (DT), andreas.kraft@t-systems.com 
Andreas Neubacher (Deutsche Telekom), andreas.neubacher@magenta.at 
Cyrille Bareau (Orange), cyrille.bareau@orange.com 
Dale Seed, daleseed@live.com 
Francisco da Silva (Huawei Sweden), Francisco.daSilva@huawei.com 
Ingo Friese DTAG, Ingo.Friese@telekom.de 
JaeSeung Song (KETI), jseungsong.sju@gmail.com 
Jörg Schneider (BNetzA),  
Laurent Velez (ETSI), laurent.velez@etsi.org 
Marianne Mohali (Orange), marianne.mohali@orange.com 
Miguel Angel Reina Ortega, miguelangel.reinaortega@etsi.org 
Minbyeong Lee (Hyundai), minbyeong.lee@hyundai.com 
Peter NIblett (IBM), peter_niblett@uk.ibm.com 
Poornima Shandilya- CDOT, 
Preeti Rani (C-DOT), preetir@cdot.in 
Rahul, 
Rana Kamill (BT Plc), rana.kamill@bt.com 
Roland Hechwartner, roland.hechwartner@magenta.at 
Yasushi Kikkawa(NEC), y-kikkawacp@nec.com 
Victoria Mitchell, vmitchell@tiaonline.org 
2	Contributions
The SDS Document Allocation SDS-2020-0207R05 was reviewed.
	SDS-2020-0225R01
	TS-0001_use_of_rcn_for_discovery_R3
	Miguel Angel Reina Ortega, ETSI


This CR proposes a change in table 8.1.2-1 for clarification on the use of rcn for discovery.
SDS-2020-0225R01 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0226R01
	TS-0001_use_of_rcn_for_discovery_R2
	Miguel Angel Reina Ortega, ETSI


Release 2 mirror of SDS-2020-0225.
SDS-2020-0226R01 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0227
	TS-0001_use_of_rcn_for_discovery_R4
	Miguel Angel Reina Ortega, ETSI


Release 4 mirror of SDS-2020-0225.
SDS-2020-0227 was LEFT OPEN
	SDS-2020-0224R01
	RSC Mapping Mismatches
	IBM


Revision expected.
SDS-2020-0224R01 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0221
	TS-0004_returned_deleted_attributes_R3
	Miguel Angel Reina Ortega, ETSI


This CR proposes some text descring how deleted attributes are to be returned for a successful response when Result Content is modified-attributes.
SDS-2020-0221 was NOTED
SDS-2020-0221R01 was AGREED
	SDS-2020-0222
	TS-0004_returned_deleted_attributes_R2
	Miguel Angel Reina Ortega, ETSI


Release 2 mirror of SDS-2020-0221.
SDS-2020-0222 was NOTED
SDS-2020-0222R01 was AGREED
	SDS-2020-0223
	TS-0004_returned_deleted_attributes_R4
	Miguel Angel Reina Ortega, ETSI


Release 4 mirror of SDS-2020-0221.
SDS-2020-0223 was NOTED
SDS-2020-0223R01 was AGREED
	SDS-2020-0230
	applicableCredId_TS0001_R2
	C-DOT


This CR proposes to change the multiplicity of resource specific attribute ‘applicableCredIDs’ of  <serviceSubscribedAppRule> resource from 1(L) to 0..1(L) since the create request optionality of this attribute is optional as mentioned in TS-0004 section 7.4.29.
Revision expected
SDS-2020-0230 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0231
	applicableCredId_TS0001_R3
	C-DOT


Release 3 mirror of SDS-2020-0230.
SDS-2020-0231 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0232
	applicableCredId_TS0001_R4
	C-DOT


Release 4 mirror of SDS-2020-0230.
SDS-2020-0232 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0233
	CheckServiceSubscriptionProfile_R4
	C-DOT


This CR is proposed to add a new Originator error response code for the case when Check Service Subscription profile check fails. This CR also enhances the Check Service Subscription profile check step in the AE Registration at a CSE in the clause 7.3.2.7. Specifically it covers the failure cases of when the Service Subscription Profile information is not available at the CSE.
Revision expected.
SDS-2020-0233 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0234
	CheckServiceSubscriptionProfile_R3
	C-DOT


Release 3 mirror of SDS-2020-0233.
SDS-2020-0234 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0235
	CheckServiceSubscriptionProfile_R2
	C-DOT


Release 2 mirror of SDS-2020-0233
SDS-2020-0235 was NOTED
	SDS-2020-0114R01
	TS-0004-attribute_level_acps_R4
	Convida


This CR adds support for the attribute level ACP functionality introduced in TS-0001 and TS-0003 for Release 4.
Revision expected.
SDS-2020-0114R01 was NOTED
7	Planning for next Meetings
7.1	Conference Calls Schedule
	Meeting
	Date
	Time (UTC)

	SDS46(1)
	8 July
	12:00 – 15:00

	SDS46(2)
	9 July
	12:00 – 15:00

	SDS46(3)
	13 July
	12:00 – 15:00

	SDS46(4)
	15 July
	12:00 – 15:00

	SDS46(5)
	20 July
	12:00 – 15:00

	SDS46(6)
	23 July
	12:00 – 15:00

	SDS46(7)
	22 July
	12:00 – 15:00


7.2	Face to Face Meetings
TBD
8	Any other business
None
9	Closure of meeting
The 4th session of SDS46 ended at 15:08 (UTC).
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